





DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Oil and Gas Division

Charleston, W. Va.	DATEA	ugust 27, 1982	
Surface Owner Billy E. & Mildred K. Raines	CompanyKE	Y OIL. INC.	
Address Box 101, Walton, WV 25286		O. Box 709, Spencer,	WV 25276
Mineral Owner Billy E. Raines, et al	Farm Raine	SAcres	111
Address Box 101, Walton, WV 25286	Location (waters).	Cox Fork	
Coal Owner Same as Surface			n 720'
Address		County	Roane
Coal Operator None	Quadrangle	Walton 7.5	
Address			
COVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22, LE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY OVED FOR	INSPECTOR E TO BE N		
RATIONS HAVE NOT COMMENCED BY 5-27-83	ADDRESS Homer Linder	H. Dougherty n Route, Box 3A yville, W.Va. 25259	74
GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease COMPANY made to KEY OIL, INC. and County, Book	e datedAugust 2 d yet to be record	6, 19.82 by KEY ed.	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease COMPANY made to KEY OIL, INC. and	d yet to be record Page	6, 19.82 by KEY ed.	011
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or leas COMPANY made to KEY OIL, INC. and County, Book	e datedAugust 2 d yet to be recordPage REDRILL _	ed. FRACTURE OR S	011
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or leas COMPANY made to KEY OIL, INC. and 19, in County, Book	Page	ed. FRACTURE OR St. 1969. eyor and all coal owners and/ornent of Mines within ten (10) elivered to the above named coday	OII OII OII Or operators are required days. *
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or least COMPANY made to KEY OIL, INC. and Yellow made to KEY OIL, INC. and Yellow MELL DRILL DEEPER DOIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILL The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer have been notified as of the above date. The above named coal owners and/or operator are herely to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed or coal owners at their above shown respective address.	Page	FRACTURE OR St. 1969. ection they wish to make, or ment of Mines within ten (10) elivered to the above named coday	OII Or operators are required days. *
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or least COMPANY made to KEY OIL, INC. and Yellow made to KEY OIL, INC. and Yellow MELL DRILL DEEPER DOIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILL The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer have been notified as of the above date. The above named coal owners and/or operator are herely to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed or coal owners at their above shown respective address.	Page	ed. FRACTURE OR St. 1969. eyor and all coal owners and/ornent of Mines within ten (10) elivered to the above named coday	OII OII OII Or operators are required days. *

*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLANKET BOND

47-087-3682

_PERMIT NUMBER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	DRILL	DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE				
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If		RESPONSIBLE AGENT:				
NAMEUnknown						
ADDRESS		ADDRESS P.O. Box	x 7.09 Spencer, W.Va. 25276			
TELEPHONE						
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPI		ROTARY X	_ CABLE TOOLS			
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FOR	MATION:Brown	_				
TYPE OF WELL: OIL_	GAS	COMB. X STORA	GE DISPOSAL			
			LOODOTHER			
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM						
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.			
20 - 16						
13 - 10						
9 - 5/8	325'	325'	Cement to surface			
8 - 5/8			<u> </u>			
7		2300'	2300' or about 480 cf			
5 ½.						
4 ½		5200'	3000' or about 425 cf			
2			Perf. Top			
Liners			Perf. Bottom			
			Perf. Top Perf. Bottom			
			Terr. Bottom			
OF PLAT: TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE: OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OR BOND, PERMANENT PLAT OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OR	OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERM L: OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORMAN AND ORIGINAL WELL RE	BY WHOM? MIT FEE, PERFORMANCE GINAL PERMIT NUMBER A COPY OF THE PLAT AND ORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5)	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE			
	MBER, AND PERFORMANC	E BOND.	29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-			
Required forms must be filed	MBER, AND PERFORMANC	E BOND. completion for bond release				
Required forms must be filed	MBER, AND PERFORMANC	E BOND. completion for bond release	. Inspector to be notified twenty-			
Required forms must be filed	MBER, AND PERFORMANC	E BOND. completion for bond release	. Inspector to be notified twenty-			
Required forms must be filed four (24) hours in advance. The following waiver must be hereof.	within ninety (90) days of	E BOND. completion for bond release	issued within ten days of receipt			
Required forms must be filed four (24) hours in advance. The following waiver must be thereof. WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agen	within ninety (90) days of	E BOND. completion for bond release	issued within ten days of receipt			
Required forms must be filed four (24) hours in advance. The following waiver must be thereof. WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agen this lease have examined. We the	within ninety (90) days of e completed by the coal op at for d and place on our mine n	completion for bond release cerator if the permit is to be Coal Company, Owner naps this proposed well loca have no objections to said of	issued within ten days of receipt			
Required forms must be filed four (24) hours in advance. The following waiver must be thereof. WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agen this lease have examined we the	within ninety (90) days of e completed by the coal op at for d and place on our mine n	completion for bond release perator if the permit is to be Coal Company, Owner haps this proposed well local have no objections to said togulations in Articles 4, 5, and	issued within ten days of receipt er or Operator of the coal under tion.			

Official Title



1)	Date:	June	6		19_	83
2)	Operator's	210	2			

(0bver (6-\$2)	(c)							1-1	perator's ell No. 219-2	
DRII	LING CONT	PACTOR.						3) A		0 87 - 3682-RI
	Unknown	MACTOR.		DI	EPART		TE OF WEST OF MINES, OI	VIRGINIA L AND GAS DIVIS		County Permi
						Mary No. 14		MIT APPLICATION		447.
			•			:	·	4.		
4)	WELL TYPE	: A Oil	<u>X</u>	_/ Gas_	X					
		B (If	'Gas'', Pro	oduction _			/ Undergroun	d storage		Shallow X
5)	LOCATION							Cox Fork Roane		
6)	WELL OPER	RATOR	Key Oi	il, Inc			County:		DAGENTJoe Mo	Walton 7.5
-,	Address	P.C	. Box	709	, .			Address	P.O. Box 709	9
		Spe	ncer,	W. Va.	252	76			Spencer, W.	Va. 25276
7)	OIL & GAS ROYALTY C		Billy Box 101	E. Ra	ines	et. a	al	12) COAL OPER	ATOR None	
	Address	-		W.Va.	25	286		Address		
	Астеаде		111	, mirai				13) COAL OWN	ER(S) WITH DECLAR	ATION ON RECORD.
8)		WNER_	Billy	F. Ra	ines	et. a	1	Name	None	
	Address		30x 101					Address		
			Valton, Ill	W.Va.	252	286				
-	Acreage							Name		
9)	Address	(IF MAD	E) 10:					Address		
	Addies							14) COAL LESSE	E WITH DECLARATI	ON ON RECORD:
10)	OIL & GAS							Name	None	THERE
	Name	Home	den Ro	Dougher	cty 3	7		Address		ALL VIEW
	Address			le, WV					1 2 6	
15)	PROPOSED	WORK:	Drill X		Drill d	ceper	. Red	rill Fra	cture or stimulate	IN -8 1983
			Plug off	old form	ation_		Perforate	new formation		JN -0 1000
	CEOLOGIC	AL TARCE		ysical char			cify) lus Shale		011	& GAS DIVISION
990, 3		d depth of c				570		March 1962 and March 1969	DEB	T. OF MIN-
		nate water s				200	fcct;	salt, 700	fcct.	
	19) Approxim	nate coal se	am depths	:	No	ne	Is c	oal being mined in th	e area? Yes	No_X
20)	CASING AN	D TUBINO	PROGR	AM						
	CASING OR TUBING TYPE		SPI	ECIFICATION Weight	IS	. 1	FOOT	AGE INTERVALS	CEMENT FILLUP .	PACKERS
_		Size	Grade	per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	. Left in well	(Cubic feet)	
-	onductor	9 5/8	H-40	32.3	X		300'	300	To surface	Kinds
-	معا		7.50						10 Sarrace	Sizes
1:	termediate	7	J-55	23.	X		2,200	2,200'	To surface	-
P	roduction	412	J-55	10.5	X		5,700'	5,700'	As needed	Depths set
-	nping.		+				_		-	
-	iners			-					-	Perforations:
-										Тор Воссош
_										
	EXTRACTIO									
	Check and pro				contin	uing con	tract or contrac	ts by which I hold th	ne right to extract oil or	282
	The rec	quirement o	of Code 22	2-4-1-(c) (1)	throu	gh (4). (See reverse side	for specifics.)		
	ROYALTY P			arket the o	ilorga	s based u	non a lease or o	ther continuing contr	act or contracts providing	ng for flat well royalty or an
	similar provisi	ion for con	pensation	to the ow	ner of	the oil	or gas in place	which is not inherent	ly related to the volume	e of oil or gas so extracted
	produced or m			No A	· ded	If the an	swer is Ves no	may use Affidavit	- IV 60	•
23)	Required Copi	ies (See rev	erse side.)		······································	ar tale all	- ne. 15 165, you	a may use Allidavit	FOIM IV-00.	
24)										ivered by hand to the aborcation to the Department
	Mines at Cha				10300	011 01 0	Tore the day of	the maning of denve	ery of this Permit Appli	Department
	oury:	ul.	Lain		100	weight		Signed:	e om? The	ughli
7	ly Commission	Expires_1	Novemb	er 9,]	992			Its:	President09	15/2023
		47-08	7-3682-	-REN.		0	FFICE USE	ONLY	August	8, 1983
Ē.,	L. Frank		100	HIV III Jos	*		RILLING P		SECTION OF THE	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE SECOND
Perm	it number -1	Heir - Tin	morele	יה ביודים		-				19

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal requirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

unless drilling is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence. Permit expires Bond: Agent: Fee



20 36 8C

State of Mest Airginia Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305



OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

Yes / No / The right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is based upon a lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil and gas so extracted, produced or marketed.
If the answer to this question is yes, you may use this affidavit.
, oo, you may use this arrivavit.
AFFIDAVIT
(the above designated owner or
(the above designated owner or operator, or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do
depose and say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest in the well to state that it shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid to orset aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, all such oil or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed from the well
Signed:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of, 19
Signed:
My Commission Expires:

TTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF	LEGEND
NVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.	Well Site
QUADRANGLE	Access Road —
	72023 720
경기를 다음하면 그 말았다면 요즘 그는 항상이 그 없었다.	
그림 그렇게 그렇게 그렇게 하고 있다. 없었다.	
y.	
WELL SITE PLAN	
etch to include well location, existing accedilling pits and necessary structures numbere	ess road, roads to be constructed, wells
ct of this plan. Include all natural draina	age.
LEGEND	
Property boundary	Diversion 41111111111
Road = = = =	Spring O
Existing fence — X — X —	Wet spot
Planned fence —/—/—	Building
Stream \	Drain pipe O->
Open ditch>	Waterway
open diddi	
The state of the s	2.00 2.15
(3)	
()	
P	
1 2 2 2 2	
1	
1 / 2000	
Serving the serving of the serving the ser	09/15/2023
To all	
/ H	
	- man
D well	11 #2
(Pit) NOCUT	or Fill is Nerdal.
well on	top & Ruse

IV-9 (Rev 8-81)



DATE	Ju	ıly	8,	19	82	
WELL	w.	Ra	ine	25	#2	

State of Mest Mirginia API 100.

API NO. 47- 87 - 368 Z

Bepartment of Mines Gil und Gas Bivision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME Key Oil, Inc.	DESIGNATED AGENT Joe McLaughlin
Address P. O. Box 709 Spencer, W. Va. 25276	Address P. O. Box 709, Spencer, W. V
Telephone 304-927-5490	Telephone 304-927-5490 2527
LANDOWNER Billy Raines	SOIL CONS, DISTRICT Little Kanawha
Revegetation to be carried out by Key	Oil, Inc. (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by $\frac{1}{4}$	e Kanawha SCD. All corrections
and additions become a part of this plan:	7-9-82 (Date)
	arrett Newton
ACCESS ROAD	LOCATION
Structure Cross Drains (A)	Structure Rip-Rap (1)
Spacing 20% 45, 10% 80'	Material Rock
Page Ref. Manual 2-4	Page Ref. Manual N/A
Structure Drainage Ditch (B)	Structure (2)
Spacing DECEIV	Material
Page Ref. Manual 2-12	Page Ref. Manual_
Structure SEP1 0,198	2 Structure (3)
Spacing OIL & GAS DIVIS	Material Material
	NESage Ref. Manual_
All structures should be inspected regu commercial timber is to be cut and stacke cut and removed from the site before dirt	d and all brush and small timber to be
DET/EYCE	TATION
NEVIXE.	
Treatment Area I & II	Treatment Area II
or correct to pH 6.5	LimeTons/acre or correct to pH
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)	Fertilizer lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Silva Fiber Tons/acre	Mulch Tons/acre
Seed* Orchard grass 12 lbs/acre	Seed* lbs/acre
Ladina Clover 3 lbs/acre	lbs/acre
lbs/acre	lbs/acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, tre Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.	Afoil and clovers with the proper bacterium. Key Oil, Inc. 09/15/2023
P	Key Oil, Inc. 1875
	139 Main Street
NOTES: Please request landouners' cooperation to protect new	APDRESSp.O. Bx. 709, Spencer, W. Va. 25276
seedling for one growing season.	
Attach separate sheets as necessary for comments.	PHONE NO. 304-927-5490
	•





OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. DF MINES

09/15/2023

			,	parties he	s, representations, prom aditions and stipulation areto.
Witness the hands and seals of the parties h	ereto the day and year firs	t above written.		,	
WITNESS:	7	Midden	Kan	M.	
		Billy E	1	Villa-	(SEAL
			,		(SEAL
				-	(SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOW	LEDGMENT			
COUNTY OF ROANE	}	o-wit:			
COUNTY OF)				
I, J. HUGH JOHN-ACEMINISSI MINDRED KAREN PRO	DNER FER W WIT a Notar	y Public of said	County,	do hereby	ertify that
MILDRED KAREN PRO	VIN ITNO BILLY	E. RAINES			min 1 1100
whose name FALE signed to the within wri	ting bearing date the	5 4	da	of Noi	EMBER 1951
ha5 this day acknowledged the same befo	re me in my said County.	/ ·- ·	1		(A) (A)
has this day acknowledged the same befo	day of NOL	EMBER	$-\langle - \rangle$	-719×1	
My Commission expire				Notary Pal	olic Pitch
My Commission expires	3 7211. 20, 1303		0		Disconstant
	WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOW	LEDGMENT			Terminant
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA					
COUNTY OF	T	o-wit:			
Ι,	a Notar	y Public of said	County,	do hereby o	certify that
whose namesigned to the within wri	ing booming data the		,		
ha this day acknowledged the same before			day	/ of	, 19
Given under my hand this			× 1,000	19	
	A section				
My Commission expires				Notary Pul	olie
orphod	The first to the first the second of the sec				
	OHIO ACKNOWLEDO	SMENT			
STATE OF OHIO,					
) s	S.			
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	/	D		Programme Street	
ROANE COUNTY COMMISSION C	LERK'S OFFICE, 6	Cone	nlie	re 1	98/ 10:05/
Book No. 160					
The foregoing instrument toget in said office.	her with the certificate	thereto annex	ed, was	this date	admitted to record
File No. 1/288					
	GENE	M. ASHLEY Carolyn	, Clerk		
Fees \$ 4.50	Ву	arolepu	Sa	tteri)	Deputy
CASTO & HARRIS INC., SPENCER, W. VA. RE ORDER 1. 76626		0		- × 1997	
			Notes	rupno	
S 7 >= 8			Notar	y Fubbo	
0 3 TH	County	Acres. Locat	Date		(St
A. A	n by	Acres			Standard Ohio
1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					0 a
D > 200	n				- Op.
1 4/1	77				ي م
ROV ROV	Z 02				09/15/2023
N 128 NO				2	
ADMITTED TO RECORD 1931 NOV -6 AM 10: 05 SUNK PU. COUNTY CONNISSION 1810N	5 ×	1 1			
BUNSTON 1982	RECORDING			0	
ISO NO SENE OF 1982 O 1982 AS DIVISION	MI AII			0	las
11 W 198	S CTAG			0	las L
WI 0 198	State MI STAT BNIC			0	las Leace

BOOK 160 PAGE 712 OIL AND GAS LEASE

AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 5" day of NOVENIBER A. D. 1987
ACREEMENT, made and entered into this 5" day of NOVENIBER A. D. 19.27 by and between MILDRED KEREN RHINES AND BILLY E RHINES-HER HUSBAND
· WILL TON WIN
of WILLTON WVA. party of the first part, hereinafter called Lessor (whether one or more) and MILD JOINT VENTURE REPRESENCESHIP party of the second part, hereinafter called Lessee
the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, does hereby grant unto the Lessee all of the oil and gas and all of the constituents of either in and under the land hereinafter described, together with the exclusive right to drill for, produce and market of and gas and their constituents and of storing gas of any kind in any formation underlying the land, and also the right to enter thereor at all times for the purpose of drilling and operating for oil, gas and water, laying pipe lines, erecting tanks, machinery, powers and structures, and to possess, use, and occupy so much of said premises as is necessary and convenient for said purposes and to convey
the above named products therefrom or thereto by pipe lines or otherwise; said land being situate in HBRPER Township
County of ROHAL State of NEST / RG/NIF and described as follows to with Bounded on the
NORTH by lands of J SHOULDIS
EAST by lands of WL & CORNELLE GANDEE + MARY A REXFORD
SOUTH by lands of AM WESTERS
WEST by lands of AC TAYLOR
WEST by lands of HC TAYLOR Containing ONE HUNDRED ELEVENI (III) acres, more or less and being the same land conveyed to lessor by
by deed dated
recorded in said county records in
2. It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for a primary term of Fire years from this date and as long thereafter as operations for oil or gas are being conducted on the premises, or oil or gas is found in paying quantities thereon, o any formation underlying the herein leased land is used for storage of gas as provided under paragraph 7 hereof. 3. The Lessee shall deliver to the credit of the Lessor free of cost, in the pipe line to which he may connect his wells, the equa one-eighth (1/2) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises, and shall pay Lessor THEIR PROTECTION ATE
GHBRE OF THE EQUAL ONE-FIGHTH (%) OF PALCHS PRODUCE PARILOS BY BEING THE KERSED PRENDSES. for all gas and casing head gas produced and sold from the premises, payable monthly; provided, Lessee shall pay Lessor a royalty at the rate of Fifty Dollars per year on each gas well while, through lack of market, gas therefrom is not sold or used off the premises, and while said royalty is so paid said well shall be held to be a paying well under paragraph 2 hereof
4. The Lessee shall commence operations for a well on the premises on or before 1/11/5 , unless Lessee
pays thereafter a rental of Five Dolling Fee ficke for each 12 months that operations are delayed from the time above mentioned. The consideration first recited herein, the down payment, shall cover not only the privilege granted to the date when first said rental is payable as aforesaid, but also the Lessee's option of extending that period as aforesaid, and any and all other rights conferred. The drilling of a non-productive well shall be accepted by the Lessor in lieu of delay rental for a period of one year after its completion, and following the exhaustion or abandonment of all wells the Lessee shall have the right for a period of one year to resume the payment of delay rental or commence operations for another well. Upon the resumption of payment of rentals the provisions hereof governing such payment and the effect thereof shall continue in force as though they had not been interrupted.
5. All moneys coming due hereunder shall be paid or tendered to PILLY E RRINES
direct, or by check payable to his (or her) order mailed to 50. 101 W.II. 1014 W.VII. 35,286 and no default shall be declared against the Lessee by the Lessor for failure of the Lessee to make any payment or perform any conditions provided for herein unless the Lessee shall refuse or neglect to pay or perform the same for ten days after having received written notice by registered mail from the Lessor of his intention to declare such default.
6. Lessor reserves 200,000 cubic feet of gas per annum for domestic use, to be taken through his own appliances at any producing gas well, and agrees to pay Lessee a fair domestic rate for any gas used in excess thereof. Lessor further covenants and agrees that his taking and use of gas shall be wholly at his own risk, the Lessee not to be held liable for any accident or damage caused thereby nor shall Lessee be liable for any shortage or failure in the supply of gas for said domestic use.
7. Lessee shall have the right to use any formation underlying the leased premises for the storage of gas and shall have all rights and rights of way necessary to store and produce such stored gas. As full payment for such storage rights, the Lesser shall pay to the Lesser a rental at the rate of this lease shall remain in full effect.
8. Lessor further grants to the Lessee, his heirs and assigns, the right-to unitize this lease with other leases to form a drilling unit-or units-according to the rules and regulations which may be adopted for the proper development and conservation of the field. In the event this lease is so unitized, the Lessor agrees to accept, in heu of the royalty-hereinbefore recited, such proportion of the royalty above provided, as the acreage covered by this lease bears to the total acreage comprising the unit.
9. If said Lessor owns a less interest in the above described land than the undivided fee simple estate therein, then the royal-

proportion which his interest bears to the whole and undivided

10. No well may be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn now on said premises without the written consent of Lessor. Lessee shall have and enjoy all rights and privileges necessary and convenient for the proper use and development of this lease, and shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced on said land for its operations thereon, except water from wells of Lessor. Lessee shall also have the right at any time to remove all or any part of the machinery, fixtures or structures placed on said premises, including the right to draw and remove casing. Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations to growing crops on said lands, and, when requested by Lessor, shall bury its pipe lines below plow depth.

11. The interest or estate of either party hereto may be assigned, the privilege of assigning in whole or in part being expressly allowed. In event this lease shall be assigned as to any part or parts of the above described land and the assignee or assignees of such part or parts shall fail or make default in the payment of the proportionate part of the rents due from him or them, such default shall not operate to defeat or affect this lease insofar as it covers a part or parts of said land upon which the said Lessee or any assignee thereof shall make due payment of said rental. No change of ownership in the land or in the rentals or royalties shall be binding on the Lessee until after notice to the Lessee and it has been furnished with a written transfer or assignment or a certified copy thereof.

12. At any time, Lessee, its successors or assigns, shall have the right to surrender this lease or any part thereof for cancelation, after which all payments and liabilities hereunder thereafter shall cease and determine, and if the whole is surrendered, then this lease shall become absolutely null and void. This surrender may be made to the Lessor, or if more than one Lessor, then to any one of them, or to the heirs or assigns of any one of them by delivery of a duly executed surrender thereof in the Recorder's office of the County in which the lead is leasted. the County in which the land is located.

13. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the land herein described and agrees that the Lessee at its option may pay, discharge or redeem any taxes, mortgages, or other liens existing, levied, or assessed on or against the above described lands, and in event it exercises such option, it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holder or holders thereof and may reimburse itself by applying any royalty or rentals accruing hereunder to the discharge of any such taxes, mortgages or other liens.

14. It is expressly agreed that if the Lessee shall commence drilling operations at any time while this lease is in force, it shall remain in force and its terms continue so long as such operations are prosecuted, and if production results therefrom, then as long as production continues. If after the expiration of the term of this lease production from the leased premises shall cease from any cause, this lease shall not terminate provided Lessee resumes operations within sixty days from such cessation, and this lease shall remain in force during the prosecution of such operations, and, if production results therefrom, then as long as oil or gas is produced in paying quantities.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF EXPIRED PERMIT

Permit number:47- 87-3682 Company: KEY OIL CO. Date:27-Nov-84 Date issued: 9/27/82

Counts:ROANE Farm:B E & M K RAINES #2 Well no:: Date expired:/ / 0

I have inspected the above wellsite and found no well work done. Please cancel this well work permit.

Signed: Nomes An Dougherty
Date: 2/13/85

FEB 1 8 1985 OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES B-12

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

STATUS INSPECTION REQUEST INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Permit No.	087-3682-REN	County	Roa	ine		
Company	Key Oil, Inc.	Farm.	Billy	E. Ra	aines	
Inspector	Homer Dougherty	Well No.	21	9-2		
Date.	September 19, 1984	Issued.	8-	8-83		
RULE	DESCRIPTION		4		IN COMP	LIANCE NO
23.06	Notification Prior to starting Wor	k				
25.04	Prepared before Drilling to preven	t Waste				
25.03	High-Pressure Drilling					
16.01	Required Permits at Wellsite					
15.03	Adequate Fresh Water Casing					
15.02	Adequate Coal Casing					
15.01	Adequate Production Casing					
15.04	Adequate Cement Strength					
23.02	Maintained Access Roads					
25.01	Necessary Equipment to prevent Was	te				
23.03	Reclaimed Drilling Site					
23.04	Reclaimed Drilling Pits					
23.05	No Surface or Underground Pollutio	n				<u> </u>
7.03	Identification Markings					
COMMENTS:	Please issue final on cancella	tion if lo	catio	n is	okay.	Permit
exp	pired on 4-8-84 and company says we	11 was not	dril:	led.		
			-			£ .

I have inspected the above well and (Have/Have Not) found it to be in compliance with all of the rules and regulations of the Office of Oil and Gas-Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia.

SIGNED:

ATE:

09/15/2023



State of Mest Birginia

BARTON B. LAY, JR. DIRECTOR

Department of Mines Gil und Gas Phrision Charleston 25305

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

February 20, 1985

Key Oil Company
P. O. Box 709
Spencer, West Virginia 25276

In Re:	Permit No:	47-087-3682
	Farm:	Billy & Mildred Raines
	Well No:	2
	District:	Harper
	County:	Roane
	Issued:	9-27-82

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released XXXXX under your Blanket Bond. (PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED)

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Dept. Mines-Office of Oil & Gas

